Hazel Park Amateur Radio Club, P.O. Box 368, Hazel Park, MI 48030 www.hparc.org
The Zero Beat
A p r i l  2 0 0 8
 Well, April is here.  Our year is winding
down and there are only a few more things
left on the calendar before the summer
break comes to us.
 First off, don’t forget the monthly tor-

Phone Band Expansion R&O, the Commission revised
21.30-21.45 MHz to read 21.275-21.45 MHz, but the
current codification of the rule does not reflect this
change. All the Commission did was to bring the Rules
into alignment with the R&O.
 The second change fixed an omission in the Nov-
ice/Technician allocation on 40 meters. The FCC found
that when the Amateur Phone Band Expansion R&O was
released, "the Commission expanded the frequency seg-
ment authorized for amateur voice communications
within the 40 meter band by correspondingly reducing a
band segment used for narrowband emission types by 25
kHz, from 7.100-7.150 MHz to 7.100-7.125 MHz."
 The revised frequency table in Section 97.301(e) of
the FCC's Rules that lists authorized frequency bands for
Novice and Technician Class inadvertently omitted 7.100-
7.125 MHz from Regions 1 and 3.
"Because the Amateur Phone Band Expansion R&O
addressed the division of amateur frequencies
among permissible emission types and not between
geographic ITU Regions, we must further amend Sec-
tion 97.301(e), as set forth in Appendix C, to imple-
ment the Commission's decision. Specifically, we are
revising the 40 meter band by reinserting the seg-
ment '7.100-7.125' MHz in the Region 1 and Region
3 columns."
 The FCC also took the opportunity to remove a double
negative from Section 97.303(b). Before the release of
the MOO, this Section read:
"No amateur station transmitting in the 1900-2000
kHz segment, the 70 cm band, the 33 cm band, the
23 cm band, the 13 cm band, the 9 cm band, the 5
cm band, the 3 cm band, the 24.05-24.25 GHz seg-
ment, the 76-77.5 GHz segment, the 78-81 GHz seg-
ment, the 136-141 GHz segment, and the 241-248
GHz segment SHALL NOT cause harmful interference
to, nor is protected from interference due to the op-
eration of, the Federal radiolocation service."
The FCC chose to take out the word "NOT" to bring the
rule's words in line with the spirit of the rule.
A r o u n d  T o w n  .  .  .
A p r i l  2 0 0 8  Z e r o  B e a t  P a g e  9
March for Babies
Sunday, April 27, 2008
Troy Civic Center, 500 W. Big Beaver Rd.,
Troy, MI 48084 (near the tennis bubble)
Chairman:  Jim K8ABZ contact: k8ABZ@arrl.net
Walk MS
Sunday, May 4, 2008
between 8 AM-10 AM at a new location.
Troy High School
4777 Northfield Parkway, Troy, MI 48098
(just west of Crooks on Long Lake)
They need 36 hams for this walk.
Chairman:  Phil AA8KR contact on 586-838-4139 or
OAK APPLE RUNS
Saturday May 31, 2008
7:30-10:30 a.m.,
Start Line  — Main Street, Downtown Royal Oak
Events:   10K Race (7:30a.m.)
2 Mile Fun Run/Walk (9:30a.m.)
1/4 Mile Kids Run (10:30a.m.)
Chairman:  Mike WD8S contact wd8s@comcast.net